# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5391117

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	LICENSE	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
INTELLIGENT AUTOMATION, INC	02/25/2019

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	US GOVERNMENT AS REPRESENTED BY THE SECRETARY OF THE ARMY
Street Address:	15 GENERAL GREENE AVE
City:	NATICK
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	01760

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9522743

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (508)233-5167

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 5082334513

Email: alysia.marchand.civ@mail.mil
Correspondent Name: US ARMY LEGAL OFFICE
Address Line 1: 15 GENERAL GREENE AVE

Address Line 4: NATICK, MASSACHUSETTS 01760

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	NA-1517
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ALYSIA MARCHAND
SIGNATURE:	/Alysia Marchand/
DATE SIGNED:	02/25/2019

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Confirmatory License W911QY-11-C-0021#page1.tif

PATENT 505344334 REEL: 048425 FRAME: 0902

## **CONFIRMATORY INSTRUMENT**

APPLICATION	FOR	(TITLE	OF	INVENTION)

#### PARACHUTE DATA RECORDER SYSTEM

INVENTORS(S)

Devendra Kumar Tolani; Michael J. Clark; Jakob P. Henriksson; Jyotirmaya Nanda; Chujen Lin

SERIAL NO.	FILING DATE
US 61/906,580	November 20, 2013
CONTRACTOR	CONTRACT NO.
Intelligent Automation Inc.	W911QY-11-C-0021

The Invention identified above is a "Subject Invention" under Patent Rights Clause FAR 52.227-11 included in Contract No. W911QY-11-C-0021 with the U.S. Army.

This document confirms the paid-up license granted to the government under this contract in this invention, patent application, and any resulting patent, and all other rights acquired by the government through the referenced clause.

The government is hereby granted an irrevocable power to inspect and make copies of the above-identified patent application.

Signed this 25th day of February, 2019.

ATTEST: Sleve Cod say

Intelligent Automation, Inc.
CONTRACTOR

MILA

BY: Vikram Manikonda, CEO

CONTRACTOR'S OFFICIAL AND TITLE

15400 Calhoun Dr., Ste. 190

Rockville, MD 20855

**BUSINESS ADDRESS** 

PATENT REEL: 048425 FRAME: 0903

**RECORDED: 02/25/2019**